

FILED
DEC 12 2007
OFFICE OF THE CLERK
SUPREME COURT, U.S.

Nos. 07-333 and 07-311

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

NATIONAL PETROCHEMICAL & REFINERS ASSOCIATION, *et al.*,
Petitioners,
v.
SOUTH COAST AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT, *et al.*,
Respondents.

THE CHAMBER OF GREATER BATON ROUGE, *et al.*,
Petitioners,
v.
SOUTH COAST AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT, *et al.*,
Respondents.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CIRCUIT

**BRIEF IN OPPOSITION FOR STATE
AND ENVIRONMENTAL RESPONDENTS**

MARTHA COAKLEY
*Attorney General
of Massachusetts*
WILLIAM L. PARDEE*
Assistant Attorney General
1 Ashburton Place, Room 1813
Boston, MA 02108
(617) 727-2200
**Counsel of Record*

Additional Counsel Listed on Signature Page

Counter-Statement of Questions Presented

Table of Contents.

Counter-Statement of Questions Presented	i
Rule 29.6 Disclosure Statement	ii
Introduction	1
Supplemental Statement of the Case	3
Reasons for Rejecting the Petitions	9
I. The Decision Presents No Important Question of Federal Law Warranting This Court's Review.	9
II. The Decision Does Not Depart From Chevron's Analytical Framework.	11
III. The Decision Does Not Conflict with a Decision in Another Circuit on the Same Subject.	12
Conclusion.	14

Table of Authorities.

Cases

<i>Chevron U.S.A. Inc. v. Natural Resources Defense Council, Inc.</i> , 467 U.S. 837 (1984)	2, 11, 12
<i>Greenbaum v. EPA</i> , 370 F.3d 527 (6th Cir. 2004)	12, 13
<i>Marbury v. Madison</i> , 5 U.S. 137 (1803)	12
<i>Whitman v. American Trucking Ass'ns</i> , 531 U.S. 457 (2001)	3, 4, 10

Statutes

Clean Air Act (CAA)

CAA §§171-179B, 42 U.S.C. §§7501-7509a (“Subpart 1”)	3
CAA §172(e), 42 U.S.C. §7502(e)	i, 4, 8, 9, 13
CAA §175A, 42 U.S.C. §7505a	13
CAA §§181-185B, 42 U.S.C. §§7511-7511f (“Subpart 2”)	i, 3-5, 10, 13

Miscellaneous

Notice of Final Rule, 69 Fed. Reg. 23951 (April 30, 2004)	5, 6
Notice of Proposed Rulemaking, 68 Fed. Reg. 32802 (June 2, 2003)	3-5, 10
